TOWNSHIP OF DOWNE
CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

YES | NO | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
Bart, E. X Resolution Number: R-80-2019
Byrne, S. X Dated: July 8, 2019
Jordan, L. X Offered By: BYRNE
Rothman, M. X Seconded By: BART
Campbell, R. X

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.1
TO ASPHALT PAVING CORPORATION FOR CAMPRELL
STREET REPAVING PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Township of Downe entered into a contract with
Asphalt Paving Corporation for the Repaving of Campbell Street

project; and

WHEREAS, as the result of an adjustment to estimated
quantities of Plan Items #5.5.2 and 7.1.4 and the addition of
Plan Item #12.2.3. Change Order No. 1 represents a reduction in
the amount of the Original Contract from $62,955.00 to the
Adjusted Amount of $62,015.00; a decrease of $3,040.00 and
additional cost of $2,100.00 resulting in a total project
decrease of $940.00 or -~1.52%:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee
of the Township of Downe, hereby authorizes the Mayor and
Municipal Clerk to execute Change Order No. 1 with Asphalt
Paving Corporation representing a supplemental and reduction in
the amount of the Original Contract from $62,955.00 to
$62,015.00; a decrease of $940.00 or -1.52%.

Page 1 of 2



THIS RESOLUTION was adopted by the Township Committee of the
Township of Downe on July 8, 2019.

~adune € Praklel, %ﬁ‘/

Nadine E. Lockley, Muwfiiyal Clerk Robert G. Campbell, Mayor

CERTIFICATTION

I, NADINE E. LOCKLEY, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the
Township of Downe, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey do
hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of
the Resolution adopted by the Downe Township Committee of the
Township of Downe, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey, at
their Regular Meeting held on July 8, 2019 at 7:00 pm at the
Municipal Complex.

Date NADINE E. LOCKLEY, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk

Page 2 of 2



